Year
Arcadia
Bear Lake
Brown
Cleon
Dickson
Maple Grove
Onekama
Pleasanton
Springdale
TOTAL

Prepared By Karla Smith-Kasten Bay Area Recycling for Community

2020
7,480
0
4,176
2,873
0
5,759
11,420
0
3132
34840

Manistee County January 2024 Totals

2021
9128
0
5079
3807
1119
7617
12171
0
2955
41876

2022
3600
0
2700
1500
1800
3300
9300
0
0
22200

2023
4800
3900
3300
3000
1800
4800
10500
2400
0
34500

2024
5,100
5,700
2,400
3,000
4,500
5,400
9,900
2,700
0
39,070

Average
6021.6
4800
3530
2836
2304.75
5,375
10,658
2550
0
38075.75



Manistee County Green Team
PA 69 Recycling Program Report
Karla Smith-Kasten, Bay Area Recycling for Charity

Current Volume Report

Total weight pounds) of materials collected from 8 - PA 63 Recycling Program drop off sites in 2023.
See Attached Volume Report for Details.

MONTH 2020 Totals 2021 TOTALS2022 TOTAL 2023 Totals
JANUARY 34,840 41,876 22,200 34,500
FEBRUARY 32,558 26,602 23,400 33,000
MARCH 36,154 39,720 31,000 37,500
APRIL 36,128 17,236 30,600 30,600
MAY 37,744 35,030 35,220 39,900
JUNE 49,842 34,391 48,300 63,000
JuLy 47,580 51,706 48,300 70,800
AUGUST 46,821 60,172 51,620 72,000
SEPTEMBER 51,892 29,649 35,700 47,400
OCTOBER 37,239 29,392 32,700 41400
NCVEMBER 33,958 37,277 35,400 50700
DECEMBER 47,971 20,644 33,000 43800
YTD TOTAL 492,727 422,695 427,440 564,600

HHW - Next Event August 17, 2024 At the Manistee County Road Commission
Tire Event, was a success with 1861 Tires collect on July 29, 2023. July 27, 2024 at14407 Industrial Drive, Kaleva,
49645



Manjstee Lounty PAbY Kecyciing |otals January

Manistee County PA69 Recvcling Totals Julv

[Lown-shlp . 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 Township 2020 2021 2022 2023]
Arcadia Township. 7480 | 9128 | 3600 | 4800 |Arcadia Township 9765 10,470 12,900 17,400
Bear Lake Township 0 0 0 3900 |Bear Lake Township 0 0 7,200
Brown Townsl:lip 4176 5079 2700 | 3300 |Brown Township 4096 3,487 3,900 ?:600
C[eon Township 2873 3807 1500 | 3000 |Cleon Township 2027 2,513 3,000 4200
Dickson Township 0 1119 | 1800 | 1800 [Dickson Township 0 981 2,400 1800,
Maple Grove Township | 5759 | 7617 | 3300 4800 |Maple Grove Township 4739 6,614 5,700 5700
Onekama Township 11420 12171 | 9300 | 10500 |Onekama Township 24511] 24,384| 20,400 26,400
Pleasanton Township_ | 0 0 0 | 2400 |Pleasanton Township ol .500
Springdale Township 3132 2955 0 0 Springdale Township 2442 3,343 ' 0
Monthly Total 34840 | 41876 | 22200 34500 Monthly Total 47580, 51,706/ 48,300 70,800
Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals February Manistee County PAG9 Recycling Totals August
Township 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 Township 2020 2021 2022 2023
Arcadia Township 6318 | 5431 | 4500 | 3900 |Arcadia Township 16266] 14,497| 11,000 15,300
Bear Lake Township 0 0 0 4500 |Bear Lake Township 0 0 9,000
Brown Township 3910 3076 2700 | 2700 |Brown Tow nship 3312 5,443] 4,200 4,800
Cleon Township 2533 | 1987 | 2100 | 3600 |Cleon Township 2583 3,227] 2,400 5,400
Dickson Township 0 604 1200 | 1200 |Dickson Township 2,126] 2,100 3,000
Maple Grove Township | 5453 | 3973 | 3300 | 5400 Maple Grove Township 493 7,587 6,900 7,200
Onekama Township 11647 9225 9600 | 8700 |Onekama Township 17141] 23,949 25,020 21,900
Pleasanton Township 0 0 0 3000 |Pleasanton Township 0| 0 5,400
Springdale Township 2697 0 0 0 Springdale Township 2583] 0 0
Monthly Total 32558 | 24296 | 23400 33000 |Monthly Total 46821 56,829 51,720 72,000
Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals March Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals September
Township 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 [Township 2020 2021 2022} 2023
Arcadia Township 6972 9141 6300 | 5700 |Arcadia Township 9143 9610 7500} 8,400
Bear Lake Township 0 0 0 4800 |Bear Lake Township 0} 0 7,200
Brown Township 4185 | 4152 3300 | 3600 |Brown Township 4064 1800 3000 3,300
Cleon Township 3134 3116 2400 | 3000 |[Cleon Township 2932 1274 2100 3,600]
Dickson Township 0 1316 1800 | 1500 |Dickson Township 0 649 4200 2,400}
Maple Grove Township | 6280 | 6227 | 4500 | 6000 Maple Grove Township 5977 2830 4500 4,570
Onekama Township 12356 | 12452 | 12000 | 10200 |Onekama Township 12191 12481] 14400 13,500]
Pleasanton Township 0 0 0 2700 _|Pleasanton Township 2932 0 3,300|
Springdale Township 3227 3116 0 0 Springdale Township 37239 1005 0.00 0
Monthly Total 36154 | 39520 | 30300 ] 37500 Monthly Total 29649 32700 46,270
Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals April Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals October
Township 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 |Township 2020, 2021 2022 2023|
Arcadia Township 8316 | 3741 | 6900 | 5700 |Arcadia Township 9143} 876 7200 7,800}
Bear Lake Township 0 0 6300 |Bear Lake Township 0 0 5,700}
Brown Township 3990 | 2795 | 3300 | 2700 |[Brown Township 4064 2492 2400 3,300
Cleon Township 2998 | 1026 | 2400 | 3600 |Cleon Township 2932 1674 2700 4,200
Dickson Township 0 945 1200 | 2400 |Dickson Township 5977 1158 2100 2,100
Maple Grove Township | 5873 | 2494 | 4800 | 5400 |Maple Grove Township 12191 4253| 5700 5400
Onekama Township 11967 | 4987 | 12000 9300 [Onekama Township 2932 8810} 12000 9900
Pleasanton Township 0 0 0 2100 |Pleasanton Township 0 3000
Springdale Township 2991 1248 0 0 Springdale Township 1929 0
Monthly Total 36128 | 17236 | 30600} 37500 |Monthly Total 37239 28392 32700 41400
Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals May Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals November
Township 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 |Township 2020 2021 6600 2023
Arcadia Township 9240 | 8459 | 7500 | 4800 |Arcadia Township 8277 10167, 3600 7200
Bear Lake Township 0 0 0 6300 |[Bear Lake Township 0 0 2400 6600
Brown Township 4106 | 3760 | 3900 | 3000 [Brown Township 3823} 2982 2400 3300
Cleon Township 2841 | 2820 | 2400 | 5100 |[Cleon Township 3547 2269) 2700 3600
Dickson Township 0 951 1920 | 2400 |Dickson Township 0 1557 2100 2100
Maple Grove Township | 6158 | 4940 | 6000 | 5400 |Maple Grove Township 5518 4754 5700} 5700
Onekama Township 12319 ] 11280 | 13500! 9300 |Onekama Township 11036 13032] 12300 12300
Pleasanton Township 0 0 0 3600 {Pleasanton Township 0| 0 3000
Springdale Township 3080 | 2820 0 0 Springdale Township 2757 2616 0
Monthly Total 37744 | 35030 | 35200 39900 |Monthly Total 49971 37277] 35400 50700
Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals June Manistee County PA69 Recycling Totals December
Township 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 |Township 2020 2021 2022, 2023
Arcadia Township 13510] 7570 | 12000 | 13,800 |Arcadia Township 12323 4315 4500 7200
Bear Lake Township 0 0 9,900 |Bear Lake Township 0 0 4500 6600
Brown Township 4504 | 2192 | 4800 | 5,100 |Brown Township 5093 2417 2700 3300
Cleon Township 3241 | 2192 | 2400 | 3,600 [Cleon Township 3819 1331 3300 3600
Dickson Township 738 2100 | 2,700 |Dickson Township 0 1026 1800 2100
Maple Grove Township | 6667 | 4129 7500 | 7,200 }Maple Grove Township 7640 3852 5100 5700
Onekama Township 18463 | 14817 | 19500 | 15,900 |Onekama Township 15277 6385/ 11100 12300
Pleasanton Township 0 0 5,100 |Pleasanton Township 0 1318 3000
[Soringdale Township | 3457 | 2192 | 0 0__[Springdale Township 3819 0 0
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